



East Haven Connecticut &lt;easthavenbudget@gmail.com&gt;

---

**Town Budget**

1 message

---

**Edward Peterson** <edp1350@gmail.com>  
To: easthavenbudget@gmail.com

Mon, May 18, 2020 at 10:38 PM

As a .life time resident, I'm very concern about the mill rate increase in the mayor's budget. At this time I think that the mill rate should not be increased, do the the fact that many, many residence are out of work due to the virus and feel that they will be unable to bear an increase , let alone their present taxes.They don't get an increase in there income, specially at this time.i don't understand how elected officials who are town residents can just increase the mill rate without thinking of the impact on the tax payer. I know this is falling on deaf ears and it is a waste of my time, because the mill rate will be increased anyway. Ed Peterson



East Haven Connecticut &lt;easthavenbudget@gmail.com&gt;

---

**BOE Questions for May 19 Meeting**

2 messages

**Donna Richo** <donnaricho@sbcglobal.net>

Tue, May 19, 2020 at 12:35 PM

Reply-To: Donna Richo &lt;donnaricho@sbcglobal.net&gt;

To: "easthavenbudget@gmail.com" &lt;easthavenbudget@gmail.com&gt;

Cc: Sal Maltese &lt;salmaltese@comcast.net&gt;, Michael Luzzi &lt;michael@luzzilaw.com&gt;, Samantha Parlato &lt;samparlato12@gmail.com&gt;

Attached are my question for the BOE in word format for your file

I am also including them in the body of this email.

BOE Budget questions for May 19<sup>th</sup> Town Council Meeting

1. What is the total amount you are expecting for 20-21 school year in Grants other than the ECS Grant in Addition to the Budget amount granted by the Town
2. What is the amount that you will receive from the Care Act funds that were awarded to East Haven to assist with reopening of Schools in 20-21 School year.

Submitted by Donna Richo 67 Charnes Drive.

*Donna Richo*

~~Broker~~

~~Donna Richo Real Estate, LLC~~

~~Off. 203-468-6785~~

~~Cell 203-507-4460~~

**BOE Budget questions for May 19th Town Council Meeting.docx**

14K

**Michael Luzzi** <michael@luzzilaw.com>

Tue, May 19, 2020 at 1:22 PM

To: Donna Richo &lt;donnaricho@sbcglobal.net&gt;, "easthavenbudget@gmail.com" &lt;easthavenbudget@gmail.com&gt;

Cc: Sal Maltese &lt;salmaltese@comcast.net&gt;, Samantha Parlato &lt;samparlato12@gmail.com&gt;

Thank you, Donna. I have passed them along to be posted and to made part of the public hearing- as required.

[Quoted text hidden]



East Haven Connecticut &lt;easthavenbudget@gmail.com&gt;

---

**Question for TC Meeting of May 20**

1 message

---

**Donna Richo** <donna.richo@sbcglobal.net>  
Reply-To: Donna Richo <donna.richo@sbcglobal.net>  
To: "easthavenbudget@gmail.com" <easthavenbudget@gmail.com>

Tue, May 19, 2020 at 1:33 PM

Attached are my questions for the May 20th meeting of TC for you file.

I am including the in the body of this email also

**Revenue Questions**

1. Given the current suppression of activity and the impact on Construction and Real Estate Sales the projected amounts for the following Revenue accounts may be in jeopardy. Perhaps a downward adjustment is warranted.

2235 Town Clerk Fee  
2401 Building Dept. Permits  
5030 Athletic Complex Fees  
2223 Police Special Assignments

2. Delinquent RE and Mv and PP tax collections. How much total is owed, how old are they and is this 725,000 realistic.

3. 5050 Miscellaneous Revenue The mayors recommend amount of 1,137,294 is 946,759 more than the most recent collected of 190,595 in the 18-19 year. Why. Is the Care Act stimulus (figure is very close) included in this figure? Will that money be used to fund any of the 9 or so new or unfilled positions proposed? If so it is not what that money is for.

*Donna Richo*

~~Broker~~

~~Donna Richo Real Estate, LLC~~

~~Off: 203-468-6787~~

~~Cell: 203-507-4460~~



Questions for Town Side of Budget Meeting of May 20.docx

14K